# (DY 0000) 253/

(Re	equestor's Name)	
(Ad	idress)	
	-	
(AO	dress)	
(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phone	<del>=</del> #)
PICK-UP	MAIT	MAIL
/Pi	siness Entity Nan	-0/
(Du	siness Emily Nam	nej
(Do	cument Number)	
	•	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
	·	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:		
	······································	

Office Use Only



200029503822

00/01/04--01059--002 \*\*25.00

## George M. Johnson, P.C.

### Attorney-at-Law

215 High Lea Rd. Brentwood, TN 37027 (615) 373-2054 Fax 373-3342 gmjpc@comcast.net

February 25, 2004

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Michael Gregory, L.L.C.

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Enclosed are two original Articles of Correction of Florida Articles of Organization of Michael Gregory, L.L.C. for filing. Also enclosed is a check in the amount of \$25.00 for the filing fee.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely.

George M. Johnson

/mym

**Enclosures** 

MR - I M 8: 10

#### ARTICLES OF CORRECTION OF

#### FLORIDA ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

#### MICHAEL GREGORY, L.L.C.

The undersigned, on behalf of a Limited Liability Company filed under the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, hereby corrects the Articles of Organization pursuant to the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act Section 608.4115, as follows:

- 1. A copy of the Articles of Organization for Michael Gregory, L.L.C., filed the 16th day of February 2004, document number L04000012531, is attached hereto.
- 2. Because of incorrect information received to the attorney for the company, Article V of the Articles incorrectly listed as a member:  $\Xi \varphi$

Christopher McGarahan 7 Lynnville Irvine, CA 92620.

The Articles should have listed as a member:

Linda Jill Roney 365 Academy Rd. Lebanon, TN 37087.

Therefore, please delete Christopher McGarahan as a member and add Linda Jill Roney as a member in his place.

**WITNESS** the signature of the Organizer, Authorized Representative, authorized to execute this Correction to the Articles by the Limited Liability Company, this the 25th day of February 2004.

This document prepared by:
George M. Johnson - Organizer, Authorized Representative
215 High Lea Rd.

Brentwood, Tennessee 37027

Signature Date

Signature - George M. Johnson Organizer, Authorized Representative

#### FLORIDA ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

#### MICHAEL GREGORY, L.L.C.

λ

#### LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned, acting as the organizer of a Limited Liability Company under the provisions of the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, adopts the following Articles of Organization:

Article I. The Name of the Limited Liability Company is: Michael Gregory, L.L.C.

It shall hereinafter be referred to as the "Limited Liability Company" or the "LLC".

Article II. The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the limited liability company is:

Mailing Address and Street Address: 202 Hillside Dr. Old Hickory, TN 37138

Article III. The name of its initial registered agent and the address of the Limited Liability Company's initial registered office in Florida is:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

NRAI Services, Inc. 526 E. Park Ave. Tallahassee, FL 32301 (County of Leon)

H04000034018

Statum Mamas Registered Agent's Signature

Article IV. The Limited Liability company has been organized for the following purpose(s):

To hold realty for investment and rental and for any other legal purpose pursuant to Florida law.

Article V. The name and address of the Initial Members and the Organizer in this Limited Liability Company is:

Michael Gregory 202 Hillside Dr. Old Hickory, TN 37138

Christopher McGarahan 7 Lynnville Irvine, CA 92620

George M. Johnson - Organizer, Authorized Representative 215 High Lea Rd. Brentwood, Tennessee 37027

Article VI. The Limited Liability Company will be Manager Managed.

WITNESS the signature of the Organizer, Authorized Representative authorized to execute these Articles by the Limited Liability Company, this the 16th day of February 2004.

This document prepared by: George M. Johnson - Organizer, Authorized Representative 215 High Lea Rd.

Brentwood, Tennessee 37027

Signature Date

Mature - George M. Johnson

ganizer, Authorized Representative